

ITEM NO.70

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6948/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2009 in CR No. 2488/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GOPAL KRISHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER LAL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With

I.A.No.....(Appln.for permission to file counter affidavit)

Date: 28/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.G.Bhagat, Adv.  
Mrs.Manju Bhagat, Adv.  
Mr.Manohar Singh Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr.Paramjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Bhagat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Mahabir Singh, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Nikhil Jain, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Two weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master